Made in Germany
State of the Art
The Smart Generation
Lubrication Equipment
Roesen
Lubrication Systems
2 Edition 05/2022
Roesen GmbH

DV = Drain Valve
DP = Drain Plug
Order example:
Model-No SB23100-DV
Oil-Watch sump bottle made of Stainless Steel,
120 ml PA6T reservoir, Connection G 1/4“,
NBR gasket and a Drain Valve
Please note:
Oil should be clear and bright in sump bottles.
If water or sediment is observed, remove immediately and
investigate source. Up to 70% of equipment fails premature-
ly due to contamination in lubricants.
Modell DV
Modell DP
Sump Bottles
15
Features:
• Metal parts made of zinc-plated steel
• Transparent cylinder made of acrylic glass (T max 80° C)
for long life and impact resistance
• Seals NBR
• Magnetic drain valve for collecting ferrous material on request
• Operating pressure up to 3 bar (43 psi)
• Other materials, vessel sizes or threads on request
Model-No. A B DV B DP C Capacity
Connection thread mm mm mm ml
SBA11000 BSP 1/8” 102 71 60 60
SBA11100 BSP 1/4” 102 71 60 60
SBA11010 1/8” NPT 102 71 60 60
SBA11110 1/4” NPT 102 71 60 60
SBA11210 1/2” NPT 105 74 60 60
SBA13000 BSP 1/8” 142 111 60 120
SBA13100 BSP 1/4” 142 111 60 120
SBA13010 1/8” NPT 142 111 60 120
SBA13110 1/4” NPT 142 111 60 120
SBA13210 1/2” NPT 145 114 60 120
The required draining option is specified by adding the
appropriate suffix to the Model No:
DV = Drain Valve
DP = Drain Plug
Order Example:
Model-No SBA11010-DP
Oil-Watch sump bottle made of zinc-plated steel
with acrylic glass cylinder, volume 60 ml,
thread 1/8“ NPT, NBR seals and a drain plug
Model DV
Model DP
Please note:
Oil should be clear and bright in sump bottles.
If water or sediment is observed, remove immediately and
investigate source. Up to 80% of equipment fails premature-
ly due to contamination in lubricants
Sump Bottles Type Oil-Watch SBA acrylic glass
With Oil-Watch sump bottles, users have an immediate visual inspection of the oil and the ability to drain any accumulated water.
The SBA is mounted directly to the drain port located at the bottom of a reservoir or machine. Draining by valve (model DV) or plug
screw (model DP) is utilized to drain off any water contamination. Any sediments or particles in the oil will settle to the bottom of the
bottle. After inspection, the user can determine further actions.
16
INOX UNIVERSAL reservoir for fluids, glass
Model-No. Material cylinder B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
Capacity
ml
RG008 -X-Y-Z Glass 115 57 55 80
RG014 -X-Y-Z Glass 124 68 64 140
RG026 -X-Y-Z Glass 146 86 76 260
RG050 -X-Y-Z Glass 184 126 85 500
RG100 -X-Y-Z Glass 215 156 105 1000
RG200 -X-Y-Z Glass 260 206 125 2000

Liquid Level Gauges
25
Type Code:
INOX Liquid Level Gauges Type Ranger
Series:
L = Level indicator stainless steel
       AISI 316L
Gauge material:
G = Glass (Borsilicate) , max. Temp. 360°C
continuous load, peak up to 500°C
P = Acrylic Glass (PMMA) , max. Temp.80°C
X = ATEX-Version Glass + Steel Cover +
Protection pipe PMMA
Cap style:
S = Standard (vented)
C = Closed system (G1/8)
R = Refill Cap
Thread size:
0 = Banjo Bolt only (G1/4″)
1 = 1/8″
2 = 1/4″
3 = 3/8″
4 = 1/2″
5 = 3/4″
Thread type:
R = BSPT tapered (EN10226)
G = BSP parallel (ISO 228)
N = NPT (US-Norm ANSI)
Nominal size (mm):
Available sizes: 80, 100, 125, 150, 175,
200, 250, 300
For installation dimensions see
dimensions table type form A or D.
L A G S 2 R 150 - V - K
Order example:
LAGS2R150-V-T is a Stainless Steel indicator with a vertical connection thread (Type A), glass indicator gauge,
a standard vented cap, a 1/4″ BSPT adapter thread, 150 mm nominal size, FKM and PTFE gaskets.
Liquid Level Gauges
Gauge gasked material:
N = NBR, max. Temp. 120 °C
V = FKM (z.B. Viton® ), max. Temp. 180 °C
T = PTFE (z.B. Teflon®), max. Temp. 270°C
Body gasked material:
K = Aramide fibres, max. Temp. 160°C
T = PTFE (e.g. Teflon®), max. Temp. 270°C
Mounting Style:
A = Vertical
D = Horizontal 90°
E = Horizontal parallel
F = Horizontal, Banjo Bolt
with Port
26
Vista is our new innovative liquid level gauge characterized by a solid design, offering all-round
visibility through the plastic tube which is firmly fixed on the metal body. The length of the
plastic tube and level markings can be made according to your order. Available with a cap
suitable for closed system applications or a refill cap.
In comparison with the standard liquid level indicators made of brass, Vista offers significant
advantages: Foreign particles or water from the environment can not enter the system, which
is often the case with standard brass indicators because of their fully exposed ventilation hole.
Vista indicators are vented through a unique labyrinth (IP34).
INOX Liquid Level Gauges Type Vista
The new generation of liquid level gauges – 3 D sight – visibility from any position
Features:
• Ventilation dust and water proofed acc. to IP34
• Sight glass made of PMMA, 3mm wall strength
• All metal parts are made of stainless steel AISI 316L (1.4404)
• Acid- and seawater resistant
• Max. temp. 80°C
• Other sizes, threads, sight markings on request (metric, BSPP, BSPT, NPT)
Version with refill cap also available on request.
Model A
Vertical
Model C
Horizontal Lock Nut
Model D
Horizontal Banjo
Bolt
Model E
Horizontal Banjo Bolt
with Port
Model E with
Drain Screw
Model E with
Thermometer
Model E with
Sampling Port
Model E with
Drain Valve
The system consists of 4 basic models
Optional Accessories
The whole
device must be
rotated for
mounting
Push on design
fixed w
ith banjo bolt
Liquid Level Gauges
27
Coding Table:
Liquid Level Gauges Type Vista
Series:
VL = Vista-Oil round Level gauge
Material metal parts:
ST = Zinc plated steel

N = NPT (US standard ANSI)
M = Metric1
Order example:
Type No.: EXV-G1500-1-1-V
Viewport Type Ex-Sight with G 1 1/2“ thread, metal body made of zinc-plated steel, wire guard
stainless steel AISI 316 Ti, inspection glass borosilicate glass and FKM seal.
Viewports Type Ex-Sight
Inspection glass material:
1 = Borosilicate glass, max. Temp. 450°C
2 = Soda lime glass, max. Temp. 150°C
3 = Polycarbonate (PC), max. Temp. 120°C
4 = Acrylic glass (PMMA), max. Temp. 80°C
Body seal material:
V = FKM (e.g. Viton), max. Temp. 180 °C
N = NBR, max. Temp. 120 °C
A = Aramide fibres, max. Temp. 160 °C
T = PTFE (e.g. Teflon), max. Temp. 260 °C
K = Kalrez, max. Temp. 400 °C
Ölschaugläser
40
Sampling pump and accessories
The easiest way to get an oil probe is to use a sample draw pump. It is optimized for our probe bottles.
With the help of this pump and the included 6mm hose you suck oil directly into the screw-on sample bottle.
• 120ml bottle made of clear PET
• 240lm & 480ml made of HDPE
Name Capacity Material Typ-Nr.
Sample Bottle 120 ml (4 oz) PET BOT 201-04
Sample Bottle 240 ml (8 oz) HDPE BOT 200-08
Sample Bottle 480 ml (16 oz) HDPE BOT 201-16
Shipping bag für 120ml Bottle HDPE LM1-440
Sample Bottle
• 6mm OD hose
• max. temperature 60°C
Name m Model-No.
PVC hose 10 PVC 46-10
PVC hose 100 PVC 46-100
Probe Hose
• Sample bottle thread: 38-400